## Amend CSHB 14 as follows:

- (1) On page 3, line 14, strike "and".
- (2) On page 3, line 18, following the semicolon, insert "and".
- (3) On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

"(D) cancer prevention and control programs in this state to mitigate the incidence of all types of cancer in humans;".

- (4) On page 15, line 26, strike "and".
- (5) On page 15, line 27, strike the period and substitute " $\underline{\underline{\cdot}}$  and".
  - (6) On page 15, following line 27, insert the following:
- "(5) grants for cancer prevention and control programs in this state to mitigate the incidence of all types of cancer in humans."
  - (7) On page 17, line 15, strike " $\underline{10}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{five}}$ ".
  - (8) On page 17, line 18, strike "five" and substitute "10".
- (9) On page 17, line 19, strike "<a href="cancer control" and substitute" cancer prevention and control".